7

«’ﬁ% ~8
SOFIDEL ~ D A

ENDLESS CARE, INNOVATIVE LIFE

1966 - 2016

Wernshausen, 29 January 2024

To:

WEBSTAR

Att.: Savas Yilmaz
Industriestrasse 28
CH - 8157 Dielsdorf

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE MATERIALS AND OBJECTS DESTINED TO COME INTO
CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFF

Art. 406476 F_ROT AUTOC PAP DRYTECH WTE 1L 6RX1

We hereby declare that the above mentioned article in pure cellulose:

is in conformity

with the following EC communitarian legislative provisions:
- EC1935/2004 Regulation
- EC2023/2006 Regulation

with the following Italian legislation:
- Ministerial Decree 21.03.1973 and following upgrades and amendments

- Presidential Decree 777 of 23.08.1982 and following upgrades and amendments
- Legislative Decree 29/2017

Sofidel Germany GmbH

Unterm Bahnhof 10 | D-98574 Schmalkalden | Germany

P +49 (0) 36848 385-0 | F +49 (0) 36848 385-410 | info sofidelgermany@sofidel.com | www.sofidel.com
Amtsgericht Jena HRB 300252 | USt-ID: DE150940297

Geschaftsfihrer: Luigi Lazzareschi, Edilio Stefani, Lorenzo Bianchi



SOFIDEL * 50

ENDLESS CARE, INNOVATIVE LIFE 1866 - 2016

with the following French legislation:
- Décret n®° 2007/766 and following upgrades and amendments

- DGCCRF - Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02 - 01/01/2019) “Aptitude au contact alimentaire des
matériaux organiques a base de fibre végétales a entre ren contact del denrées alimentaires”

and with the following German legislation:

- “Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch” (LFGB), German code on food and feed,
03.06.2013 and following upgrades and amendments

- XXXVI Recommendation of German BfR “Papiere, Kartons und Pappen fiir den
lebensmittelkontakt” according to the last upgrade.

We declare that the above-mentioned article can come into contact with all types of foodstuff, both
those subject to migration testing, and those not subject to it.

Signature of Quality System Director Signature g¥l.egal Representative

Ui e






